## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH-EAST DISTRICT, KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI.

## <u>ORDER</u>

Consequent upon the recent transfer and posting of the Judicial Officers and in supersession of all earlier orders, the **Accessibility Committee** of North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, is hereby re-constituted comprising of the following Officers :-

Name of Judicial Officer	Designation
1. Sh. Puneet Pahwa, ASJ/Spl. Judge (NDPS),NE	Chairman
2. Ms.Prigya Gupta, SCJ-cum-RC,NE	Member
<ol> <li>Sh. Naveen Kumar, Advocate, (Enrl. No. D288/14) (Chamber Number 317, D-Block)</li> </ol>	Member
4. District System Administrator, Computer Branch, KKD Courts	Member

In the absence of Chairman, the senior most Officer will Chair the meeting of the Committee.

Minutes of the meeting is to be recorded by the Sr. PA/PA attached with the Chairperson/Member of the Committee.

Further, the correspondence with the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi & Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs). Delhi, shall be done only through the undersigned.

(SANJEEV JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. **2** 4 MAR 2025 Dated :

## No.<sup>2673-2685</sup>/Comm./Judl/NE/KKD/Delhi/2025 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1. The Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi

- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, (HQ), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The Officer-In-Charge, Administration Branch/General Branch/Filing Section, North-East District, KKD Courts, Delhi
- 4. The CJM, North-East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The Secretary, Shahdara Bar Association (Regd.) KKD Courts, Delhi
- 5. The Website Committee, Karkardooma Courts/ Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, to publish the same on the website of Karkardooma District Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The Nodal Officer, e-Seva Kendra, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 7. The Caretaker, North-East to place the same on Notice Board, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
- 8. Dealing Assistant R&I, North-East District to upload the same on "LAYERS".
- 9. P.S to the undersigned .

Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.